Fact Sheet —

TU Braunschweig for Incoming Students

Legal Name of
Institution

Technische Universitdt Carolo-Wilhelmina zu Braunschweig

Translation into
English

Braunschweig University of Technology

Erasmus Code

D BRAUNSCO1

Address of the Pockelsstrale 14

Institution 38106 Braunschweig

Website http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/
http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/index.html (english)

Name of the Legal | Prof. Dr.-Ing. Dr. h. c. Jiirgen Hesselbach

Representative

Name and Contact
Details of the
Institutional
Responsible for
International
Relations

Prof. Dr. mult. Dr. h.c. Miifit Bahadir
Phone: +49 531-391-5960

Fax: +49 531-391-5799

E-mail: m.bahadir@tu-bs.de

Name and Contact

Dr. Astrid Sebastian

Details of the Head | Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4330
of International E-mail: a.sebastian@tu-bs.de
Office
Address and Air-Mail:
Contact Details of | Technische Universitdt Braunschweig
International International Office
Office Postfach 3329
38023 Braunschweig
Visitors:
Biiltenweg 74/ 75
38106 Braunschweig
Telephone: +49 (0)531-391 4331
Fax: +49 (0)531-391 4332
Website of http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international
International

Office




Contact Person for
Outgoing Erasmus
Students

Bjorn Mehlhorn/ Kathrin Pommerening
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4373
Email: erasmus@tu-bs.de

Contact Person for
Incoming Erasmus
& Exchange
Program Students

Adam Lipski/ Zane Bieza
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4375
Email: exchange@tu-bs.de

Contact Person for
Outgoing Students
(overseas)

Dr. Ute Kopka
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4335
E-Mail: u.kopka@tu-bs.de

Contact Person for
Regular Incoming
Students (non-
exchange)

Sabine Fabian
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4338
E-Mail: s. fabian@tu-bs.de

Tanja Filipp
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4337
E-Mail: t.filipp@tu-bs.de

Contact Person for
Accommodation

Bo Huang/ Maede Soltani
Phone: +49 (0)531-391 4374
E-mail: accommodation@tu-bs.de

Information for
Incoming
Students

Website for
Incoming Students

http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students

Website with
Course Catalogue

http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students/courses

Language(s) of German, English

Instruction

Academic http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/studium/semester-termine/index.html
Calendar

Application 15.1. for the Summer Term / 15.7. for the Winter Term and the whole
Deadlines academic Year

Application http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students/application
Procedure http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/Medien-

DB/io/doc_io_in_exchange application.doc (application form)

Language Courses
available

http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international/incomings/deutschkurse

http://www.sz.tu-bs.de/en/




Orientation and http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students/first-steps
Welcome

Programme
Peer Student http://www.isn-
Programme braunschweig.de/index.php?option=com_content&task=view&id=128&

Itemid=56

Living Expenses in | http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students/finance
Braunschweig

About http://www.tu-braunschweig.de/international-students/braunschweig
Braunschweig




